



## Errata

Source: Florida Entomologist, 97(1) : 329

Published By: Florida Entomological Society

URL: <https://doi.org/10.1653/024.097.0154>

---

BioOne Complete ([complete.BioOne.org](https://complete.BioOne.org)) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at [www.bioone.org/terms-of-use](https://www.bioone.org/terms-of-use).

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

---

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.

## ERRATA

In the article WU, DUAN, LING ZENG, AIMING ZHOU AND YIJUAN XU—Effects of *Solenopsis invicta* (Hymenoptera: Formicidae) Tending on the Probing Behavior of *Phenacoccus Solenopsis* (Hemiptera: Pseudococcidae). Florida Entomologist 96(4): 1343-1349 in the right column of page 1345, in the second heading, “aphid” should be replaced by “mealybug”. The editor, Waldemar Klassen, regrets this error.